

01 NHPP-0010-01(154) / 107215302 Jackson

Bridge Repair on I-10 over East Pascagoula River

1	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. - Prior Lake, MN	\$	385,310.00
2	C.E.C., Inc. (Complete Engineering & Construction - Lafayette, LA	\$	525,500.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	763,700.00
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	781,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 431,000.00****02 BR-0028-01(041) / 107406301 Pearl River**

Bridge Repair on SR 26 at Pearl River

1	D. O'brian Construction, LLC - Gulfport, MS	\$	1,550,679.00
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,717,707.00
3	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	1,822,495.00
4	River Road Construction, Inc. - Mandeville, LA	\$	1,956,333.00
5	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,197,270.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,578,359.90****03 BR-0067-01(009) / 107407301 Hancock**

Bridge Repair on SR 43 at Bayou Lacroix Bridge Nos. 3.3 & 3.3A

1	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,047,546.00
2	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,080,711.00
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,461,322.00
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	3,379,826.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,351,390.00****04 STP-0069-00(033) / 107441301 Desoto**

LED Lighting Conversion on I-69

1	Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Collinsville, MS	\$	532,829.40
2	B & B Electrical & Utility Contractors, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	544,989.23
3	Gannett Fleming Project Development Corporation - Camp Hill, PA	\$	562,610.12
4	Reid Electric Service, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$	613,447.36
5	Desoto County Electric, Inc. - Horn Lake, MS	\$	627,598.10
6	Whitfield Electric Company, Inc. - Hernando, MS	\$	739,964.75
7	Allied Industrial Services - Brandon, MS	\$	847,418.12

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 535,900.00**

05 IM-0220-03(034) / 107072301 & 107072302 Hinds & Rankin

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of I-220 from I-20 to US 49, & approximately 0.5 miles of I-20 from Pearson Road East,

1	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	7,736,472.23
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	8,334,927.73
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	8,619,077.98
4	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	8,795,071.45

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 7,418,619.72****06 STP-9999-03(013) / 107494301 & 107494301 & 107494301 Claiborne & Jefferson & Warren**

Bridge Joint Repair on various routes in District 3

1	Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	302,368.86
2	A-1 Sealing, Inc. - Richton, MS	\$	501,526.00
3	Waskey Services, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$	590,213.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 539,369.50****07 NH-0055-04(079) / 102098301 & 102098302 Panola & Tate**

Work Necessary for the Construction of the Truck Scales on I-55 on the North & South Bound Lanes

Withdrawn from Letting

08 MP-1047-13(003) / 306064301 Clay

Scrub Seal approximately 18 miles of SR 47 from SR to Chickasaw County Line

1	J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$	1,059,417.95
2	Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$	1,060,137.25
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,072,167.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,105,500.00****09 MP-1069-44(005) / 306065301 Lowndes**

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 69 from Alabama State Line to near Gadderson Creek

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,050,624.50
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	2,203,833.75

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,077,654.75**

10 MP-2051-54(005) / 305960301 Panola

Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 51 from Eureka Street to beginning of the 2-Lane

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	1,468,695.50
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,358,376.90****11 BR-9999-01(250) / 107019301 Itawamba**

Modular Joint Retrofit at US 78 over Tenn-Tom Waterway Bridge Nos. 105.9A & 105.9B

1	D. O'brian Construction, LLC - Gulfport, MS	\$	836,524.60
---	---	----	------------

2	Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	\$	856,137.00
---	--	----	------------

3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,028,140.20
---	---	----	--------------

4	Century Construction & Realty, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	1,167,197.93
---	--	----	--------------

5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,586,963.50
---	------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 982,952.25****12 MP-2310-36(001) / 306035301 Lafayette**

Mill & Overlay SR 310 from Panola County Line to Marshall County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	3,192,432.80
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,518,718.40****13 MP-5493-38(006) / 306054301 Lauderdale**

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 493 from BOSM to SR 495

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,422,853.47
---	---	----	--------------

2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,558,240.80
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,297,491.01****14 MP-6000-00(256) / 306111301 District 6**

Chip Seal on Various Routes in District 6

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,751,931.25
---	---	----	--------------

2	RJM-McQueen Contracting, Inc. - Collins, MS	\$	1,840,768.35
---	---	----	--------------

3	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	1,899,206.97
---	-------------------------------------	----	--------------

4	Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$	2,031,470.90
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,193,074.65**

15 MP-6042-56(016) / 306112301 Perry

Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 42 from Forrest County Line to Bogua Homa Bridge

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	1,185,178.70
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	1,328,305.45

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,350,701.90****16 MP-6184-77(001) / 306110301 Wayne**

Overlay approximately 3 miles on SR 184 from SR 63 to US 45

1	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	1,593,081.83
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	1,690,560.65

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,551,773.32****17 MP-7000-74(188) / 306062301 Walthall**

Level & Scrub Seal approximately 26 miles on various routes in District 7

1	RJM-McQueen Contracting, Inc. - Collins, MS	\$	969,702.58
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	998,816.19
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,091,839.95
4	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,105,427.37

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,149,150.75****18 MP-7550-43(009) / 306060301 Lincoln**

Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 550 From Bowie Mill Road Est to US 51 in Brookhaven

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,426,323.57
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,224,782.25**